ministerial ceremonies and events, such as the presentation of diplomatic credentials. 

Furthermore, it coordinates official travel arrangements and oversees logistics and hospitality 

for Ministry functions, conferences, and workshops. 

The General Administration has a staff strength of one hundred and fifty-five (155) to 

implement its sub-programme. The sub-programme operations are funded by the Government 

of Ghana (GoG) 

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement 

The table indicates the main outputs, their indicators, and projections by which the Ministry

[...]

known as the Ghana Law Report, containing the judgments, rulings, and opinions of the 

Superior Courts in the country, as well as the Ghana Law Review, and may also affect 

other such publications, as in the opinion of the council. 

A total of seven hundred and forty-nine (749) staff are available to implement the Law 

Administration programmes. The sub-programme operations are funded by the Government 

of Ghana (GoG) and the internally Generated Fund (IGF), except the Office of the Attorney 

General, which is funded by only GoG.

[...]

 Lack of Residential Accommodation for Staff 

 Electronic versions of the laws are not available for use by Attorneys.   

 Limited Access to legal research publications on various aspects of the law.   

The Office of the Attorney General has a staff strength of four hundred and eleven (411) to 

implement its sub-programme. The sub-programme operations are funded by the Government 

of Ghana (GoG).

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement 

The table indicates the main outputs, its indicators, and projections by which the Ministry

[...]

The Board of Legal Education (BLE) and the Independent Examination Committee (IEC) of 

the General Legal Council also ensure the supervision of legal education and the conduct of 

examinations, respectively.  

The programme and its sub-programme is delivered by a total of One Hundred and Sixty-

four (164) employees, made up of 59 permanent staff paid from GoG, 70 Part-time lecturers, 

and 35 non-teaching staff who are paid from the Internally Generated Fund (IGF) of the 

School.

76 | 2025 BUDGET ESTIMATES 

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement

[...]

Corporate Business Names, Partnerships, and Professional Bodies. 

The main recipients of the services of the sub-programme are companies, business names, 

partnerships, and professional bodies. 

The Office of the Registrar of Companies has a staff strength of three hundred and nine 

(309) to implement its sub-programme. The sub-programme operations are funded by the 

Government of Ghana (GoG) 

3. Budget Sub-Programme Results Statement 

The table indicates the main outputs, its indicators, and projections by which the Ministry 

measures the performance of this sub-programme.